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HARTA Mini-Conference 2022
Presenters and Schedule for May 4, 2022

Theme: Connecting Through the Generations

9:00-9:25
9:25-9:30
9:30-10:00
10:00-10:15
10:15-11:15

11:15-12:15
12:15-1:15
1:15-2:15
2:15-2:30
2:30-3:30
3:30-4:00

Registration — Log on (with Zoom)
Indigenous Welcome — Bob Silverthorne
Keynote — Lorna Mcllroy — ARTA'’s President
Break

ARTA'’s role in Seniors’ Advocacy with its partners
Lawrence Hrycan: Strategic Planning and Advocacy
Committee Chair

The History of Maskwacis College — Bob Silverthorne
Lunch Break

Qigong — Carolynne Melnyk

Break

Land Based Education — Bob Silverthorne

Evaluations — Wrap-up

Registration is free (on Zoom)

with an updated HARTA membership to August 31, 2023.



