

Heartland Alberta Retired Teachers' Association



**A Branch of ARTA** 

## HARTA Mini-Conference 2022

## **Presenters and Schedule for May 4<sup>th</sup>, 2022**

## **Theme: Connecting Through the Generations**

9:00-9:25	Registration – Log on (with Zoom)
9:25-9:30	Indigenous Welcome – Bob Silverthorne
9:30-10:00	Keynote – Lorna McIlroy – ARTA's President
10:00-10:15	Break
10:15-11:15	ARTA's role in Seniors' Advocacy with its partners Lawrence Hrycan: Strategic Planning and Advocacy Committee Chair
11:15-12:15	The History of Maskwacis College – Bob Silverthorne
12:15-1:15	Lunch Break
1:15-2:15	Qigong – Carolynne Melnyk
2:15-2:30	Break
2:30-3:30	Land Based Education – Bob Silverthorne
3:30-4:00	Evaluations – Wrap-up
	Registration is free (on Zoom)

with an updated HARTA membership to August 31st, 2023.